If you are having a blood test... / prepared by the Department of Health and the Central Office of information.

Contributors

Great Britain. Department of Health. Great Britain. Central Office of Information.

Publication/Creation

1989.

Persistent URL

https://wellcomecollection.org/works/ufteg4bf

License and attribution

Conditions of use: it is possible this item is protected by copyright and/or related rights. You are free to use this item in any way that is permitted by the copyright and related rights legislation that applies to your use. For other uses you need to obtain permission from the rights-holder(s).



Wellcome Collection 183 Euston Road London NW1 2BE UK T +44 (0)20 7611 8722 E library@wellcomecollection.org https://wellcomecollection.org

IF YOU ARE HAVING A BLOOD TEST...

The Government is measuring the spread of HIV infection (the virus which causes AIDS). The information collected will help us to plan services for the future. We hope you will be willing to participate.

If you are having blood taken, a small drop of leftover blood **may** be separately tested for HIV. This drop will not have your name on it. If your blood is tested for HIV it will be impossible to trace it back to you, and participation will not affect your care, treatment, job or insurance.

If you have any questions, or object to your leftover blood being used for this, the doctor, nurse or midwife will be happy to speak to you in confidence. Your wishes will be respected.

If you are worried about HIV and want to have a personal HIV test, ask your doctor, or go to the nearest sexually transmitted disease (STD) clinic.

AHT1

Prepared by the Department of Health and the Central Office of Information 1989. Printed in the UK for HMSO. Dd8239813 J0851NJ(HSSH) 10.000M December 1989.